## Public Notice of Regular Meeting

## City of St Clair Housing Commission

## Calendar Year 2021

In accordance with requirements of Michigan State Law, the St Clair Housing Commission telephone number 810-329-9141, located at 1400 South Third Street, St Clair MI 48079, hereby post this Public Notice stating the date, time and location of its Regular Board Commissioner meeting for the calendar year 2021.

Date:	Time:	Location:
Tuesday, January 19, 2021	9:00 AM	400 South Third Street, St. Clair MI 48079
Tuesday, February 16, 2021	9:00 AM Public Hearing	400 South Third Street, St. Clair MI 48079
Tuesday, March 16, 2021	9:00 AM	400 South Third Street, St. Clair MI 48079
RESCHEDULED FOR TUESDAY 4/27/2021	9:00 AM	Zoom Meeting ID 792-770-2354 Passcode PHHC!!! Or by calling 1-312-626-6799 Passcode 7345135
Tuesday, May 18, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
Tuesday, June 15, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
No July Meeting		
Tuesday, August 17, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
Tuesday, September 21, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
Tuesday, October 19, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
Tuesday, November 16, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates
Tuesday, December 14, 2021	9:00 AM	*TBD please call 810-984-3173 ext 416 for more information or watch for updates

All Regular Meeting of the St Clair Housing Commission are held at Palmer Park located at 400 South Third Street, St. Clair MI 48079 unless otherwise noted.

Richard Schweihofer

President Richard Schweihofer

<sup>\*</sup> TBD based on Open Meeting Resolution 21-12 State of Emergency Approved by St. Clair City Council